Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0224-SO/TVR

AMENDMENT NO.2TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND SUSAN B. CAVE, PhD.
TO PROVIDE PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS

7% .
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this / & “day of M ,
2018, by and between Santa Fe County, hereafter referred to as the “County”, and Susan B. Cave,
PhD, 130 Siringo Road, Suite 103, Santa Fe, NM 87505, hereafter referred to as the “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, on May 5, 2017, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No.

2017-0224-SO/TVR (“the Agreement) for the Contractor’s provision of psychological evaluations
of current and potential employees for the County; and

WHEREAS, Article 14 (NO ORAL MODIFICATIONS; WRITTEN AMENDMENTS

REQUIRED) of the Agreement allows the Agreement to be amended by an instrument in writing
signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, on October 12, 2017, the parties entered into Amendment No. 1, whereby the
compensation was increased from $15,000 to $30,000; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement from May 5, 2018 to May 5, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

L Article 3. “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM” is amended by adding the following sentence:

By Amendment No. 2, the parties agree to extend the term of this Agreement for one year from
May 5, 2018 to May 5, 2019.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment

No. | or No. 2, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties.



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0224-50/TVR

SANTA FE COUNTY:
At

IR @niee [ p— L2 /&
Kathérine Miller, ’ Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

22 e — Y6 (5

B¢ Bruce Frederick, Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finan ent:

, Ylaly”

Stephanie S. Clarke, Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature) Date

ﬁ’rint Name)

(Print Title)



Amendm=nt No. 2 to Agreement No. 201 7-0224-5G/TVR

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine idilier, Cate
Santa Fe Counily MManager

Appreved os fe ferm:

-

// /;"'}——?‘_—r_‘_;———' ",/ —-,‘;( ¢ ‘}'
=

HTGmce Fradaicls, ‘ Data

Sania fe County Aticmsy

- -~
Mnﬁﬂ@&_ﬁﬁm‘a ) s

‘/ — o

. - . ey ) -
Sienbanie E. Ciariea, Lele
—

:

Tirarce Divecior

CONTRACTOR:

i Y e 4> 4 lofig

(Si ;_',us;tune) Ccte

usaN ., QAL Pud

JFrint ilama}

. @J,:{Nl CAL &FolenstC B
{Fiint Tiile) DS‘/CH’C) LOGIST






