Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2017-0224-SO/TVR

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND SUSAN B. CAVE, PhD

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this ! Tﬁt:[ay of /Mﬂ&ln

2019, by and between Santa Fe County, hereafter the “County”, and Susan B. Cave, PhD{/130
Siringo Road, Suite 103, Santa Fe, NM 87503, hereafter the “Contractor”.

3

WHEREAS, on May 5, 2017, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2017-0224-SO/TVR (Agreement) to provide for the Contractor’s provision of psychological
evaluations of current and potential employees for the County; and

WHEREAS, Article 14 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required) of the

Agreement allows the Agreement to be amended by an instrument in writing signed by the parties;
and

WHEREAS, by Amendments Nos. 1 and 2 to the Agreement the compensation payable to
the Contractor was increased and the term of the Agreement extended to May 5, 2019; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 3, the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement to May 5, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by adding the inserting a subparagraph “b”
to read:

b) By Amendment No. 3, the parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement from May
5, 2019 to May 5, 2020,

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendments Nos. 1, 2 or this Amendment No. 3, shall remain in full force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties.



SANTA FE COUNTY:

Kuﬂcrine Miller /
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

LT

R. Bruce Frederick 7
Santa Fe County Attomey

Finance Departmepi:
/W

Gary L. J. Girbn
Finance Dircctor

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature)

Susp 4. AW Pud

(Print name)

PLEs 1DENT, L UINI ChL

(Print Title)

VYt vosssT

Amendment No. 3 1o Agreement No. 2017-0224-SO/TVR

S-17-/9

Date

5D
Date

EI( Y19

Date

s lsha

Date




